CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

		(XI) FROVIDERISUPPLIZA IDENUFICATION NUM 050243	e. R	A BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/07/2012	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
DESERT	REGIONAL MEDICAL C	ENTER	150 N Indian Canyo	on Dr, P	aim Springs, CA 92262-4872 RIV	ERSIDE COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY (EACH DEFICIE REGULATORY		ID REFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CONRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(XS) COMPLETE DATE	
	The following reflects the findings of the Department of Public Health during an inspection visit: Complaint Intake Number CA00309249 - Substantiated Representing the Department of Public Health Surveyor ID # 18930, HFEN The inspection was limited to the specific facility event investigated and does not represent the findings of a full inspection of the facility. Health and Safety Code Section 1280.1(c) For purposes of this section "immediate jeopardy" means a situation in which the licensee's noncompliance with one or more requirements of licensure has caused, or is likely to cause, serious injury or death to the patient.		The plan of correction is prepared in compliance with federal regulations and is intended as Desert Regional Medical Ceater's credible evidence of compliance. The submission of the plan of correction is not an admission by the facility that it agrees that the citations are correct or that it violated the law. Organization Minutes: The confidential and privileged minutes are being retained at the facility for agency review and verification if required. Exhibits: All exhibits including revisions to Medical staff Bylaws, reviewed/revised or promulgated policies and procedures, documentation of staff and medical staff training/education are retained at the facility for agency review and verification upon request.				
	of the regulations. Health and Safety C (b) For purposes includes any of the (1) Surgical events, (D) Retention of a surgery or othe intentionally impla	including the following: of foreign object in a p of procedure, excluding inted as part of a objects present prior	etient after ig objects a planned	12/14	Tag: Health and Safety Code Sect Policy & Procedures: The F Chair of OB/GYN Medical Chief Nursing Officer and N reviewed the Perinatal policy room counts as well as the T "Prevention of Retained Surg Items". It was determined to approved Tenet wide policy. Training: Perinatal educator Managers conducted education	Risk Manager, Staif Department, ursing Director of or operating enet wide policy gical Invasive implement	05/31/2012 05/39/2012 and ongover

" purgues training to be trained a real plates under disconsecut. Capete There's

Any confirming statement enough with an appenied (1) denotes a metioping which the installation may be accounted the concerning providing a constallation of water and points provide pulliford provide and the patricle. Except for oursels the firminant shows see the firminant shows see the firminant shows see the firminant shows for the particle of the particle of the particle of the firminant shows first greater than a function of the particle of the firminant shows first greater than a function of the particle of the firminant shows first greater than the first greater than th fall, Sahin

	OF CONSECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLICATION NUMBER 050243		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING ING	COMPLETE 08/0		
NAM. OF F	HOVIDER ON SUPPLIER	STREE	TADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
DESERT	REGIONAL MEDICAL CE	NTER 1150	N Indian Canyon (Or, Palm Springs, CA 92262-4872 F	RIVERSIDE COUNTY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PRESS TAG		SHOULD BE CROSS-	COMPLETE DATE	
	Health and Safety Code Section 1279 I (c) "The facility shall inform the patient or the part responsible for the patient of the adverse event by the time the report is made." The CDPH verified that the facility informed the patient or the party responsible for the patient of the adverse event by the time the report was made.		party vent by	the OR for the prevention items as described in the Retained Surgical Invasiv Review of this policy and	changes regarding counts and processes in the OR for the prevention of retained foreign items as described in the "Prevention of Retained Surgical Invasive Items" policy. Review of this policy and required procedures is a component of initial OB staff orientation.		
	adverse event by the	lime the report was made	Î.	Every new RN to Perinate I week training, equivale shifts, to the main OR. C validated by OR staff.	nt to three 12 hour	5/23/2012	
	70223 (b)(2) Surgical Service Get (b) A committee assigned responsibility	neral Requirements of the medical staff sh by for by for an and implement		A mandatory staff meeting present the issue of retains. OR. All changes were reparding OR processes, a communication and count and instruments. Those nowere in-serviced individual were in-serviced.	ed foreign item in viewed with staff appropriate is of laps, sharps, of in attendances	\$116/2012	
	consultation professionals and addressionals and addressionals and addressionals be approcedures shall be a	n with other appropriate ministration, Policies oproved by the governing	body	A Special meeting of the C Staff Committee was conv Chair of the Department re- practices that would be re- retained foreign bodies. T Rules and Regulations we- include the practices and o counts.	vened where the eviewed the guired to prevent the Department re revised to	5/10/2012	
	failed to follow their "Prevention of Reta Items," when all sur- accurately, resulting	eview and interview, the ir policy and procedure e ined Surgical/Invasive Pro- igical counts were not per in a retained surgical or e patient (Patient A) and	entitled, ocedure formed				
vent (Dd	GKN11	W. 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	5/13/2014	4 55:23PM	There is a		

	OF DORKECTION	(XI) PROMIET/SUPPLI IDENTIFICATION IN 050243		A RULO 8 WING		COMPLETE 08/07	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REGIONAL MEDICAL CE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZP COTE EGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 150 N Indian Carryon Dr, Palm Springs, CA 92262-4872			RIVERSIDE COUNTY		
OR) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY S JEACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OF	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE GROSS		(X5) COMPLETE CATE	
Joent 30 L	"Prevention of Brocedure Illems," the policy and proc for the following: foreign objects are surgical / invasive accounting for spot throughout the surminimize the risk of a The facility's procedure has begundered that "sponges ship procedure has begunded begins which included closure or end of procedure or end of procedure the surgicial sponges, count a during the count proof whom should be a On 2012, to the facility reported included temale admitted to	weeks later, which action, and placed his councillary and procedure leading and procedure is set forth a "guidelines for end retained in a procedures," and onges, sharps and gical / invasive pricelaned object." The procedures of a councillary before with a cavity, and concern councillary and co	re entitled, / Invasive purpose of s to provide insuring that patient after "accurately instruments occuties to the seline count, ound closure scia, at skin counts also separate the restity view viduals, one lator." It was made restigating a		Monitoring: A minimum month for 3 months to ins practice is consistently fol compliance expected; A fict andom observational audiconducted by the Director (main OR) or designee for months. The results of the reported to the Quality C Medical Executive Comm. Governing Board at their meetings for review and a Permatal techs will demon In OR procedures. Quark conducted for 1 year and a The scrub tech and the cir involved in the case were total of 5 cases each. A presigned for the monitoric comployees.	ure OR/count lowed with 100% or which 3-5 its will be of Surgery 3 additional e audits are council, the mittee and the regularly scheduled action as required. astrate competency orly audits are ennually coulsting RN proctored for a octor tool was	5/10/2012 8/16/2012 and ongoing

	VEHI DI DECEMBRIS AN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROMIDERISUPPLIEVOLIA ID SUITECATION NUMBER 050243			9 JANE CONSTRUCTION		X3.date survey COMPLETED - 08/07/2012	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REGIONAL MEDICAL C	ENTER	STREET ADDRESS		: ZIP CODE Palm Springs, CA 92262-1872 RI	VERSIDE COUNTY	
PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PEGULATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INTORMATION)			D PREFUX TAG	PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CHUSS- REPERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLET DATE
	were completed dichecked off as accurance to the baby were control of the control of the baby were control of the baby of	eet first position) raoperative. Nursing evealed that three uring the procedure rate. medical records, to tischarged home. medical records, to tischarged home. medical records, to tischarged home. MDT), on the appointment AI aints that she was domen. A CI in confirmed the part of the part	Record, pated surgical counts and all were ne patient and on esented to the 2012, for her that time the able to feel a (Computerized presence of a admitted to the ny (a surgical and removal of the patient of the patient was that was		Other Carrective Actions: A memorandum was sent to of the OBACYN department following: "Effects we immend the management of the control of the Control of the Control of the partitle operating room. The circumstance of the Perinatal tech will be room until the results are obtained to the Perinatal tech will be room until the results are obtained to the Control of t	all members t with the schiately and e that any school must to rule out tient leaving schaining RN semain in the stained of the thin manual of this from as given to but they are flore onteria not degulations for prevention include: oft in and when on the tails of sponges in the cavity secting was the conversations aff was instructed as and if the parties the Department	5/16/2012 5/16/2012 5/24/2012 5/25/2012
	bowel adhesions (to organs). The left	bands of scar liss	ue that attach				

CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND FUMAN SERVICES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF PUBUC HEALTH

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDENSU DENTIFICATION 050243			(C) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING 9 WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 08/07/2012		
	ROWNER OR SUPPLIER REGIONAL MEDICAL CE	NTER	STREET AUUHUSS 1150 N Indian Co		, ZIP CODE Palm Springs, CA 92262-4872 1	RIVERSIDE COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES [EACH DEPOLENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION]			IO PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EAGII DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		Joint meetings between Perinatal and the Main OR are conducted quarterly and then twice yearly with the purpose of evaluating count and other processes used in both OR against AORN guidelines; identify discrepancies; standardized count procedur and other workflow items as appropriate.			5/24/2012 included ongoing 12/19/2012	

CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPL IDENTIFICATION NO 050243				(X3) DATE SLAVEY COMPRETED 08/07/2012	
NAME OF F	ROYDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS	CITY, STATE	ZIP CODE		
DESERT	REGIONAL MEDICAL C	ENTER	1150 N Indian Ca	nyon Dr. P	raim Springs, CA 92262-4872 RM	VERSIDE COUNTY	
(X4) IO TREFIX TAG	SUMMARY (EACH DI-FICIE REGULATORY	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRESTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
	times, 20 to start, it happened." The facility's fail procedure, to experiormed, is a clikely to cause, patient, and the jeopardy within the Code section 1280. This facility failed described above the serious many or occurstitutes an experior of the serious many or occurstitutes.	The count came out 20 at finish, it was no lare to follow their maure all surgical of deficiency that has conserved the meaning of Health 1. To prevent the deficient to the patient, a limited and Safety Commendate property.	policy and counts were aused, or is eath to the immediate and Safety ency(les) as my to cause, and therefore within the		Disciplinary Action: Non-compliance with correct hospital staff will result in incemediation and appropriate in accordance with the hospit Resources policies and process Medical Staff members democrapliance with corrective a referred for peer review in as Medical Staff bylaws, as applied to the process of	disciplinary action tal's Human edures. constrating non- iction will be ecordance with	
s ant ID t	CKN11		5/13/2014	4.	55.23PM		